



**USAID**  
FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

**Attachment #01**

**SPOTLIGHT**

**USAID/Haiti Notice of Funding Opportunity Number:  
72052121RFA00001**

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

**Question 1:** This is a one year project. There is no start date identified in the NOFO. For our grants office we need to indicate, at least generally, when this project would start if we were to be funded. What is your estimated start date for the one year project?

**Answer 1:** The estimated start date for the SPOTLIGHT project is scheduled on or about April 30, 2021.

**Question 2:** We have read closely the application instructions. The instructions about the Annex says that it is limited to 15 pages (page 18 of NOFO). In another location the NOFO suggests that we need an additional Annex for things like a “Draft Annual Implementation Plan” (page 48 of NOFO). Does the Draft Annual Implementation Plan go into the initial application? If so, does it count in the 15 pages for the Annex?

**Answer 2:** The Draft Annual Implementation plan will be submitted by the successful applicant after the issuance of the award. The Draft Annual Implementation plan is not included in the initial application.